

**CRIMINAL APPEAL – 42 /2025**

**Order No-3**

**Date: 17.09.2025**

Appellant is absent without steps . No SR.

As per resolution of local bar the case is adjourned today.

Fix **20.11.2025** for **SR/AD**

(Anirban Das)/WB00691  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Sealdah