

CRIMINAL APPEAL – 42 /2025

Order No-4

Date: 20.11.2025

Appellant files a stay application along with a copy .

Let it be kept with the record . P.O. is absent . P.O. in charge
is busy with her own files .

Fix **12.12.2026** for **SR/AD and hearing** .

(I.M.Mitra)/WB00656
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah I/C