

**CRIMINAL APPEAL – 42 /2025**

**Order No-7**

**Date: 07.03.2026**

Appellant files hazira .Respondent appears by filing vakalatnama.  
Respondent prays for adjournment on the ground stated there in .  
Prayer is allowed . Appellant is directed to serve the copy of appeal  
and other relied documents .

Fix **10.04.2026** for **Hearing . Objection if any in the mean time .**

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Sealdah I/C